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2021-2022 Program Quality Goals 
 Offer monthly education and training 

opportunities at the district level 
 Continue to provide Pathways Training 
 Assist clubs with Hybrid* Meetings, 

if interested 

 
 Host Blended1 Leadership Events 

(1Blended=in-person with virtual attendance option) 

 40% of district club base to reach Distinguished or 
better club status 

 Encourage and identify club members to 
accept district leadership positions 

 

Leadership and Club Officer Trainings 
LAST day to attend training: 2/28/2022 

Pathways Training 
(Club Officer Training Credit Granted) 

As of 2/7/2022, 38% club officers attended training 
 
49 clubs have at least four out of four officers trained 
 
Toastmasters Comedy Club, Speaking Machine, and 
Bits 'N Speeches Toastmasters have all seven officers 
trained 

2/20/2022 5:30PM – For New Members 
2/20/2022 6:30PM – For Pathways for Base Camp 
Managers, Mentees, Coaches and Vice President 
Membership 

Toastmaster Leadership Institute 
(Club Officer Training Credit Granted) 

Public Relations Masterclass 
(Club Officer Training Credit Granted) 

Saturday, 2/26/2022 (9AM) 
• Keynote: Margaret Page, Toastmasters 

International President 
• Officer Specific Training (Breakout) 
• Re-Engaging Past Members 
• Speaking to Prospective Members 

3rd Mondays of the month at 6:30PM 
2/21/2022 
 
Check District39.org Calendar of Events 

Club Officer Training (COT) Area and Division Director Enrichment 
Wednesday, 2/16/2022 (6PM – 8PM) 
Monday, 2/28/2022 (6PM – 8PM) 

2/12/2022 11AM 
Effective Area Council and Division Council Meetings 
Building New Clubs 

Thursday, 2/17/2022 (12PM – 1PM Part 1) 
Monday, 2/28/2022 (12PM – 1PM Part 2) 

 

Contest Season Virtual May 2022 Spring Conference 
Area – March/April Division – April/May Vivien Mangalindan, Conference Chair 

Div J: Friday, April 1 Div B: Saturday, April 23 Ramiro Jimenez, District 39 Chief Judge 
Div E: Saturday, April 2 Div A: Friday, April 29  
Div C: Friday, April 8 Div D: Saturday, April 30 Saturday, May 14 at 9AM District Executive Council 
Div H: Saturday, April 16 Div F: Thursday, May 5 Monday, May 16 through Saturday, May 21 
Div I: Friday, April 22 Div G: Friday, May 6  
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